
BOYS BASKETBALL
Date Site Time

DIVISION I
Prelims: Wed. 3/5/2025 Home of Higher Seed  7:00 p.m.
Quarters:  Sat. 3/8/2025 Home of Higher Seed  7:00 p.m.
Semis: Wed. 3/12/2025 TBD 5:30; 7:30 p.m.
Final: Sun. 3/16/2025 UNH 4:00 p.m.

DIVISION II
Prelims: Tues. 3/4/2025 Home of Higher Seed  7:00 p.m.
Quarters:     Fri. 3/7/2025 Home of Higher Seed  7:00 p.m.
Semis:  Mon. 3/10/2025 TBD 5:30; 7:30 p.m.
Final: Sun. 3/16/2025 UNH 10:00 a.m.

DIVISION III
Prelims: Tues. 2/18/2025 Home of Higher Seed  7:00 p.m.
Quarters:     Fri. 2/21/2025 Home of Higher Seed  7:00 p.m. 
Semis: Wed. 2/26/2025 Bow High School 6:00; 8:00 p.m.
Final: Sat. 3/1/2025 Keene State College 8:00 p.m. 

DIVISION IV
Prelims: Mon. 2/24/2025 Home of Higher Seed  7:00 p.m.
Quarters:     Thur. 2/27/2025 Home of Higher Seed  7:00 p.m.
Semis:  Mon. 3/3/2025 TBD 5:30; 7:00 p.m.
Final: Sat. 3/8/2025 Colby Sawyer College 3:00 p.m.

GIRLS BASKETBALL
Date Site Time

DIVISION I
Prelims: Mon. 3/3/2025 Home of Higher Seed 7:00 p.m.
Quarters:     Thurs. 3/6/2025 Home of Higher Seed 7:00 p.m.
Semis:          Mon. 3/10/2025 TBD 6:00; 8:00 p.m.
Final: Sat. 3/15/2025 UNH 7:00 p.m.

DIVISION II
Prelims:    Wed. 3/5/2025 Home of Higher Seed 7:00 p.m.
Quarters:       Sat. 3/8/2025 Home of Higher Seed 7:00 p.m.
Semis:          Wed. 3/12/2025 TBD 6:00; 8:00 p.m.
Final:             Sat. 3/15/2025 UNH 1:00 p.m.

DIVISION III
Prelims:    Wed. 2/19/2025 Home of Higher Seed 7:00 p.m.
Quarters:  Sat. 2/22/2025 Home of Higher Seed 7:00 p.m.
Semis:         Wed. 2/26/2025 TBD 5:30; 7:30 p.m.
Final:              Sat. 3/1/2025 Keene State College 5:00 p.m.

DIVISION IV
Prelims:  Tues. 2/25/2025 Home of Higher Seed  7:00 p.m.
Quarters:    Fri. 2/28/2025 Home of Higher Seed 7:00 p.m.
Semis:        Tues. 3/4/2025 TBD 5:30; 7:00 p.m.
Final:          Sat. 3/8/2025 Colby Sawyer College 1:00 p.m.

Unified Basketball
Date Site Time

Prelims:  Tues 2/4/2025 Home of Higher Seed 4:00 p.m.
Quarters: Fri. 2/7/2025 Home of Higher Seed 4:00 p.m.
Semis: Tues. 2/11/2025 Home of Higher Seed 4:00 p.m.
Final: Thurs. 2/13/2025 Bow High School 4:00 p.m.

2024-25 Winter Tournament Dates 



BOWLING
Date Site Time

Team Sat. 2/22/2025 Striker's East, Raymond 10:00 a.m.
Individual Sat. 3/1/2025 Merrimack Ten Pin 9:00 a.m. 

Esports- Smash Bros. Date Site Time
Championship Sat. 3/22/2025 SNHU 9:00 a.m. 

GYMNASTICS Date Site Time
Championship Sat. 2/15/2025 A2 Gym and Cheer Morning Session: 10:00 a.m. 

Afternoon Session: 1:30 p.m.

New Englands Sat. TBA TBA TBA

Date Site *Time

DIVISION I
Prelims: Wed. 3/5/2025 Home of Higher Seed 6:00 p.m.
Quarters: Sat. 3/8/2025 Home of Higher Seed 4:00 p.m.
Semis: Wed. 3/12/2025 JFK Coliseum 5:00; 7:30 p.m.
Final: Sat. 3/15/2025 SNHU Arena TBA

DIVISION II
Prelims: Wed. 3/5/2025 Home of Higher Seed 6:00 p.m.
Quarters: Sat. 3/8/2025 Home of Higher Seed 4:00 p.m.
Semis: Wed. 3/12/2025 Everett Arena 5:00; 7:30 p.m.
Final: Sat. 3/15/2025 SNHU Arena TBA

DIVISION III
Quarters: Sat. 3/8/2025 Home of Higher Seed 4:00 p.m.
Semis: Wed. 3/12/2025 Plymouth State University 5:00; 7:30 p.m.
Final: Sat. 3/15/2025 SNHU Arena TBA

Date Site Time
Prelims: Tues 3/4/2025 Home of Higher Seed 6:00 p.m.
Quarters: Fri. 3/7/2025 Home of Higher Seed 4:00 p.m.
Semis: Tue. 3/11/2025 Everett Arena 5:00; 7:30 p.m.
Final: Sat. 3/15/2025 SNHU Arena TBA

INDOOR TRACK
Championships Date Site Time
Division I Sat. 2/8/2025 Plymouth State University TBD
Division II Sun. 2/9/2025 Plymouth State University TBD
New Englands Sat. 3/1 or 3/8 TBA TBD

Winter Spirit 
Date Site Time

Prelim Round Sun. 3/9/2025 Pinkerton Academy
Session I Division III & II 10:00 a.m.
Session II Division I TBD

Finals Thurs 3/13/2025 Pinkerton Academy
All Divisions 6:00 p.m. 

New Englands: Sat. 3/22/2025 TBA TBA
               

BOYS ICE HOCKEY

GIRLS ICE HOCKEY

*Times may vary based upon site availability.  Be sure to check tournament bracket for actual game time.



Championships: Date Site Time
Diving Fri. 2/14/2025 University of NH 3:30 p.m. (warm-ups) 

5:30 p.m. (competition)
Division I Sat. 2/15/2025 University of NH 7:00 a.m. (warm-ups) 

8:45 a.m. (competition)
Division II Sat. 2/15/2025 University of NH TBD

TBD
Snow Date Sun. 2/16/2025 University of NH TBD

Wrestling
Date Site Time

DIVISION I Sat. 2/22/2025 Londonderry High School 9:00 a.m.

DIVISION II Sat. 2/22/2025 Goffstown High School 9:00 a.m.

DIVISION III Sat. 2/22/2025 ConVal High School 9:00 a.m.

Meet of Champions: Sat. 3/1/2025 TBD 9:00 a.m.

New Englands: Fri. & 3/7-3/8/2025 TBD TBD

Swimming & Diving


